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How closely have you followed these news stories?

How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...?

% change
in following
IVery/ fairly closely INot very/ at all closely 2958
22
... the rising cost of living 89% § 10% -
... possible future strikes by +5
public sector workers
... the Russian invasion of Ukraine -
... the Royal Family 49% N/A*

Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 10t — 11t January 2023

N/A - not asked in the December survey
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How closely have you followed these programmes?

How closely, if at all, have you been following news stories about the release of the
following programmes over the last few weeks?

“Harry: The Interview” on ITV

“Spare” the new book from Prince
Harry

“Harry and Meghan” documentary on
Netflix

"The Crown" series on Netflix

3 © Ipsos | January 2023

IVery/ fairly closely

I Not very/ at all closely

34%

30% j§§ 68%

Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 10t — 11t January 2023

N/A - not asked in the December survey

% change
in following
closely
since Dec
‘22

N/A*

N/A*




Two in five think it would be worse for Britain in the future if the monarchy
was abolished, compared to a quarter who say it would better

On balance, do you think it would be better or worse for Britain in the future if the Monarchy was
abolished, or do you think it would make no difference?

January 2023
December 2022
September 2022
June 2022
February 2022
9-10 March 2021
3-4 March 2021
March 2018*
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IBetter if abolished

25%
22%
22%
23%
22%

19%
17%

26%
29%
22%
26%
23%
31%
34%
30%

Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 10t — 11% January 2023
*Note 2018 not exactly comparable as sample was aged 18-65 (more recent surveys based on 18-75)

15%

I No difference

J worse if abolished

42%
40%
47%
42%
46%
41%
43%
46%




The Prince and Princess of Wales, and Princess Anne, are the most popular
members of the Royal Family, however several have seen a decrease in favourability

How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of

each of the following members of the British Royal family? Changein

favourable

Unfavourable since Dec 22
13% -8
13% -7
10% -4
22% -1
23% -3
16% -3

30% -

53% -7
55% 5

Prince William, the Prince of Wales 61%
Catherine, the Princess of Wales 60%
Anne, Princess Royal 60%
The Royal Family as a whole 53%
King Charles Il 51%

Prince Edward, the Earl of Wessex 42%

.
2
<
@)
e
-
&)
=
D

Camilla, Queen Consort 38%
Prince Harry, the Duke of Sussex 23%

Meghan, the Duchess of Sussex 19%

Prince Andrew, the Duke of York 10%

Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 10" — 11t January 2023

73%
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Prince William is seen more favourably than Prince Harry across all age groups.
Younger age groups are more likely to be favourable towards Prince Harry than older
age groups

How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of
the British Royal family?

I Favourable I Unfavourable
Prince William
Among all

Prince Harry

Among al
18-34
35-54

55-75 8%

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 13t — 14! December 2023 a
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Royal Favourability: United States

How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of
each of the following members of the British Royal family?

Catherine, the Princess of Wales
Prince Harry, the Duke of Sussex
Prince William, the Prince of Wales
Meghan, the Duchess of Sussex
Anne, Princess Royal

King Charles Il

Camilla, Queen Consort

Prince Andrew, the Duke of York
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47%
41%
0%
35%
26%
25%
17%

15%

.
oL
Q
<
o
c
Q
=1
™
I

Base: 916 Online US Adults 18-75, 11t — 12t January 2023
*Note 2018 not exactly comparable as sample was aged 18-65 (more recent surveys based on 18-75)

I Unfavourable
11%
23%
15%
26%
10%
24%
33%

32%

Change in
%
favourable
since Mar
18*

-1

-11




The Royal Family as a whole: Favourability

How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following
members of the British Royal family?

January 2023

Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 10t — 11t January 2023

*Note 2018 not exactly comparable as sample was aged 18-65 (more recent surveys based on 18-75)
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53%

Favourable

22%

Unfavourable

27%

Neither

3%

Don’t know

Net = +31

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

March 2018* — January 2023

00O NOO0O0O0O0O0TdHAAdATNNNNNNM
AddddddddddNNNNNN AN AN N A A
0000000000000 00000000000000000
QNN QNI QN QIO QTN QNI QN I AN
NS OS> C S NS OSSNSO S >NS OS> >SS OS> C
S8R 0088 TR 0088 TR 008 TR, 008 TS 0O ®
=S 'hzn=s 'nzhEsS ThzhEs ‘nzh=Es Thzo

53%

Favourable

22%

Unfavourable



King Charles lll: Favourability

How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following
members of the British Royal family?

January 2023 March 2018* — January 2023

70%
0
51% 60%
Favourable
51%
50% Favourable
23%
Unfavourable
40%
24%
Neither 30%
0 0
3 /0 N M 23 /0
Don’t know Unfavourable
10%
Net = +28
0%
0000000000000 TIrdddddNANNNNANM
o AT AA AT A A AT AN N NN NNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 10" — 11* January 2023 o 8 8 8 8 8 o 8 8 8 8 elojolololololololololololololololole)
*Note 2018 not exactly comparable as sample was aged 18-65 (more recent surveys based on 18-75) (E DR o DR ‘}J(\-“\.IEC}"}“\-IC}K}“}“\.”}“\.“\.“\.]N(\.“\."}'
B S Q2 C g IS AR C SRS AR ™S AR s 2S5 C
TR 0O0CB8CRVOCBECRVOTECSRVOTIET~SLVO®
=S 'hzn=s 'nzhEsS ThzhEs ‘nzh=Es Thzo
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Camilla, Queen Consort: Favourability

How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following

members of the British Royal family?

January 2023

38%

Favourable

30%

Unfavourable

29%

Neither

3%

Don’t know

Net = +8

Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 10t — 11t January 2023
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70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

March 2022 — January 2023

A
-_— " 3%

Mar-2022

May-2022

Jul-2022

Sep-2022

Nov-2022

Jan-2023

38%

Favourable

Unfavourable



Prince William: Favourability

How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following
members of the British Royal family?

January 2023 March 2018* — January 2023

80%
61% 70% 61%

Favourable / \ Favourable
60%

13%

Unfavourable 50%
23% 40%
Neither

30%
3%
Don’t know 20%

10%

Net = +48 Unfavourable
0%

0000000000 AHTAAAANNNNNANM

o AT AA AT A A AT AN N NN NNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 10" — 11* January 2023 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
*Note 2018 not exactly comparable as sample was aged 18-65 (more recent surveys based on 18-75) N A B U A MY N MU M Nt
S8R 0088 TR 0088 TR 008 TR, 008 TS 0O ®

=S 'hzn=s 'nzhEsS ThzhEs ‘nzh=Es Thzo
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Catherine, the Princess of Wales: Favourability

How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following
members of the British Royal family?

January 2023 March 2018* — January 2023

80%

60% 70% 60%

Favourable Favourable
60%
13%

Unfavourable 50%
23% 40%
Neither
30%
4%
Don’t know 20%
0
10— 13%0
Net = +47 Unfavourable
0%
0000000000000 TIrdddddNANNNNANM
S AT AA AT A A AT AN N NN NNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 10t — 11t January 2023 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 o 8 8 8 8 8 o 8 8 8 8 8
*Note 2018 not exactly comparable as sample was aged 18-65 (more recent surveys based on 18-75) R RO RO RO R RO ) NI QG
B S Q2 C g IS AR C SRS AR ™S AR s 2S5 C
TS 0088 TR 00888, 0088, 00 cd8 TS 0Od
=S 'hzn=s 'nzhEsS ThzhEs ‘nzh=Es Thzo
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Prince Harry: Favourability

How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following
members of the British Royal family?

January 2023 March 2018* — January 2023

70%
0)

Favourable
53%

53% 50% Unfavourable
Unfavourable

40%
23%
Neither 30%
3% 23%
[
, 20% Favourable
Don’t know
10%
Net = -30
0%
0000V OO0 ATATAATAANNANNNANM
o AT AA AT A A AT AN N NN NNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 10t — 11t January 2023 8 8 8 8 8 8 o 8 8 8 8 8 o 8 8 8 8 8 o 8 8 8 8 [ololo]ololole]
*Note 2018 not exactly comparable as sample was aged 18-65 (more recent surveys based on 18-75) ORI Nl DR Nl DR N D .(\.l(\.“\.“\.“\.“\.”}I
B2 S A2 CEE S QA2 CE I STA2C g 2S5 AL2C x5 =>C
TR 0O0CB8CRVOCBECRVOTECSRVOTIET~SLVO®
=S 'hzn=s 'nzhEsS ThzhEs ‘nzh=Es Thzo
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Meghan, The Duchess of Sussex: Favourability

How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following
members of the British Royal family?

January 2023 March 2018* — January 2023

70%
0
Favourable 55%
50% Unfavourable
55%
Unfavourable
40%
23%
Neither 30%
I 3% 20% 19%
Don’t know Favourable
10%
Net = -36
0%
0000V OOCOOCOO T drdrdcddANANNNNANM
_ - Ard AT A A A A 1NN ANANANNANANANNANNANNNNANANN
Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 10t — 11t January 2023 o 8 8 8 8 8 o 8 8 8 8 eole]joleolololololololololololololololo]
*Note 2018 not exactly comparable as sample was aged 18-65 (more recent surveys based on 18-75) o DR NIaq .‘T“Tj‘\."ﬁ“}“}"\.“}"}"}“\."}“?‘\.“?“}“\."\.“}'
BRSO C g IS AR g IS AR DS AZC g 2592 C
TS 0088 TR 00888, 0088, 00 cd8 TS 0Od
=S 'hzn=s 'nzhEsS ThzhEs ‘nzh=Es Thzo
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The public continue to think King Charles would do a good
job as King

To what extent, if at all, do you think King Charles Ill would do a good job or bad job as King?

IGood job INeither good nor bad IBad job

December 2022 61% 12%

21% 13%
20%
20%
19%

September 2022 619%

25%

June 2022 499,

May 2022 499,

March 2022 4890

Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 10t — 11t January 2023
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Two In three think that Prince William would do a good job as
King

To what extent, if at all, do you think Prince William would do a good job or bad job as King?

IGood job INeither good nor bad IBadjob

January 2023 68% 9%
June 2022 69% 9%
May 2022 74%

December 2022 1490

September 2022 12%

7%

Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 10t — 11t January 2023
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Three in four Brits say they are unlikely to read Prince Harry’s
new book “Spare”

How likely or unlikely are you to read “Spare” the new book from Prince Harry?

J uniikely

Among all

18-34

35-54

55-75 9%

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 13t — 14t December 2023
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